references  to  International  brand  names  or  catalogue  numbers  designated  by  the 
tendering Authority  in  its Technical  Specifications  are  intended  to be descriptive only 
and not restrictive 

14 Bid Security/Earnest Money Deposit  

14.1 Bid security/ Earnest Money Deposit Rs. 15,000/‐ (Rupees Fifteen thousand only)  in 
the form of Demand Draft OR in the form of an unconditional Bank Guarantee (which 
should be valid for 9 months from the last date of bid submission) of all Nationalized 
Bank  including the public sector bank or Private Sector Banks authorized by RBI or